
January 2025 

Organization Member Email Alternate 

OAR Fiona Horsfall (Chair) fiona.horsfall@noaa.gov Terence Lynch 

NWS Nicole Kurkowski nicole.kurkowski@noaa.gov Wendy Sellers 

NESDIS Eric Bayler eric.bayler@noaa.gov Vacant 

NMFS Jay Peterson jay.peterson@noaa.gov Vacant 

NOS Lonnie Gonsalves lonnie.gonsalves@noaa.gov Peter Stone 

OMAO CAPT Bill Mowitt william.mowitt@noaa.gov Lisa Nakamura 

TPO Michael Kruk michael.kruk@noaa.gov Jennifer Stewart 

Executive Secretariat: Katie Geddes (OAR), Alexander Bukvich (Alternate, OAR) 




